= B k8 T == FH & A0 3=

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

1-Needle, Zigzag Lockstitch Machine

CS-2280

= % D R B

PARTS BOOK

E R D 3R o g

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.




mo o w »

I o m

MODEL CS-2280

25l INDEX PAGE
AEMR - ————- FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS — ————— ————- 2-3
L@ BE@ER - — ——— MAIN SHAFT & UPGIRHT SHAFT COMPONENTS — ————— — ——— —- 4-5
ot - KHER — ———- NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ~———— ——- 6-7
EHEPBR(L/2) —— ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2) ~——————~————— 8-9
EAZEHRA2/2) —— ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2) — ——— — — — —— — — — — 10-11
iR BSER————— PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ——— ——— = ————— 12-13
ERES - FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS —— ——————— = — o — o~ — - 14-15
T ZB@WMA-———— UPPER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS ———————— ~—— —— 16-17
iR OISR — — — - UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS— — — - 18-19
B~ —— — — —— — — - ACCESSORIES ——— ——— — — — e e e 20-21

EHEBHEHWERE — NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST ————————— = —— e — —— — - 22-23



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

I

A. CS-2280 &

4

/
'

~r

-—

37

)]

2



A. CS-2280 A%ERNA

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE SE{457h5 BERE Name of Part A& # it
Part No. QTY Rerna ks
¥ 2180111005 ﬁ*&(ﬁ) ~~~~~ Face Plate A= —— e = —— !
2 2180110500 FE Bed Plate Brackst——————— —=———~+ 1
3 2180111100  PARPAR — — — — —— Side Cover— —— ————— == == —— - ‘
4 2180112600 AMNE—————— Thread Take—up Lever Cover—— — — — — — |
5 2180115105 ¥ BIR(E) — — — Bed Plate Asm——————~———— —~ .
6 2180115100  F AW~ -~ —— B PIaE —— e — i i == = o e 0
7 2180115400 WA ——————— Bod Plate Bracket=— — — = — — — — — — — ()
8 75806004 o Coraw 3/A2=5BAR 3 ————— = = — ——= (2)
9 2180111605 BRE) ————— Shdd Clals K, o s A e == ]
10 2180111600 Bty —-—————- Slide Plate — — — ——————— — — — =~ (1)
H 2180111700 gEH~————-- Slide Plate Spring————— — =~~~ —— = ()
12 25806004 B - Sorew 3/32-562 7~ — = ——— = — =~ (2)
3 22801113k B e————— Throat Plata — == ——— — == — — 85— 1
14 25809020 Wik ——————— Screw 9/64-40#20— — — — — = — — — —= 9
15 25B12012 B - ———— Screw 3/16-28%15—— — — — — = - — — — 2
16 25811033 B - Soraw 11/64-40%7— €& —— - V-l — 4
17 2SC11001 B ——————- Screw 11/64-40%65— —————— —=— 2
18 75811033 BB —— —— ——— Screw 11/64-40%] — — ~— = — — — — — — = ;
(, 2280312400 s —— ————— Slack Thefid Pints - — — &~ —— — |
21 2280313400 g =7 —= Thread Guide(Upper)— —— ———— ~+— — i
23 ZSA11004 B ————K Screwh 11/64-40#35— — — = — — — — — ~ )
24 PA1013-4A BETE =~ W Rubber Plug ———~—~———~———~——" 1




B. CS-2280 i &

5
7

EHEiZk  MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

18 i " D (“ =3\
ﬁ 12} ﬂ"\\-z‘i)‘\)‘ \

I S
v RSP )‘%‘3\‘ 11 '2.‘6 :: L'J )

m’ & 4 14 : l

i | 27\.;&

28



B. CS-2280 | & - 2aE§® MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS
REF.NoNOTE ZE{H37H5 E e Name of Part ey B o
Part No. Q1Y Remarks
1 2180120100 LB —————— THET T S e e |
2 2180120200 L EAEE(HI) — — — Main Shaft Bushing, Front-—— —————~ 1
3 2180120400 LBHEE(F) — — — Main Shaft Bushing, Rear————————- |
4 2180120800 ¥ —————— Counterweight=— — — — — = — — — — — S i
5 2180121000  $T#EEF — — — — Needle Bar Crank Rod-—————————" 1
6 2180121300  #T#5E 8 — — — — Needle Bar Crank Shait-—— — — — ——— - 1
1 ZSK09001 B —————— ‘— Screw 9/64-40%85— — ~— — — — — — — — 1
8 2180122000 fRLU®H ————— Eaod (amir — — e —a e e e e o = o s 1
9. RB200220 Bl FHCNIR22 Relaining Rings—C Type 22-— — — — ———~ 1
10 2180122300 FI&EG ————— AT = e e i i e e i 2 1
H D4154-0A TR ~-———— Thrust Collar — — — — ——— —~— — — — —- 1
12 ZSA15028 B ————— Screw 15/64-28%])—— — — — — — — — — — 2
13 ZSA18007 B4 —————— Serew 9/32-2845 = — — — — Sl — — = === 1
14 ZSA18007 B —————— Scrow 8/37-2845— — — — — — g — - — = 1
15 ZSB18001 B —————— Serew 9/32-28#05-— 8 — — — — B . !
16 ZSA16022 R ————— Screw 1/4-40%]~— — ——— —— ——==—~ |
17 ZSA16010 MR —— ———— Serew 174840 — = — — — — — — |
18 ZSA15029 B —————— Screw15/64-28%105—=—— — — — —— — 1
19 ZSA15006 MRk ————— Seralhi1/B4ai0MI-— — — D — = — = — — 1
20 2180132000 e ———— Upright Shaft— — == — — - — — — — — — - 1
21 2180132100 E#RFEZS( L) ——— Upright Shaft Bushing, Upper—— —— — — — 1
22 2180132200 B FEHEZ('S) —— — Upright Shaft Bushing, Lower— — — ———— t
23 21801330006 | #plgEE(A) —= — Bevel Gear/Largg~——————————- 1
24 2180133100 b #ggE(/\) — —— Beyel Gear, Small~——~—————~——- 1
25 Z5A15021 T — S ——— Serow 15/64-28%4 G- — — — — — — — — — — f
26 Z5A16022 B e & — = Screw 1/4-404] — — — — — = — — — — — — 2
27 XA300095 ihis B — Y — Oil wick— ————————— = —— =~ — i
28 Z5B17002 Sy Screw 17/64-24%1-— — — — — — — — — — i
289 ZSA15002 i ————— Screw 15/64-28%21-— — — — — — — — — = f
30 ZSA15003 e, Screw 15/64-28%20-— — —— — — — — — — 1




C. C8-2280 £+#% - KFFBER NEEDLE BAR & TREAD THAKE - UP LEVER COMPONENTS

i AR(ET ) AR i
2280140200 5/16”(7.94)
2280140201 1/47(6.35)
2280140202 7/327(5.55)
2280140203 3/167(4.76)
2280140204 5/327(3.97)




C. CS-2280 gt#: - XFTRIZA

NEEDLE BAR & TREAD TAKE - UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE ZE{455H5 B2 Name of Part By B3
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 2280140100  StHEE . _ RN L s e e o i T s :
2 2280140202 BT —— — — Needle Stopper — — — = = == — — o vom = = 1
3 2180140900  FT#EH — —— ——— Needle Bar Connection—— — — — — — — — 1
4 2180145200 EAR —————— Needle Bar Connection Guide— — — — — — — 1
5 2180145300  ET#EEHE T8l — — — Needle Bar Connecting Stud— — — — — — — |
6 WH104002 FHE ————— Washer 45— — —— — — — — =~ — — — —_ 1
/ INDP X 5819 #f ——————= Needle DP#5 #14—— — ——— — — — — — — 1
8 Z5B11008 Bih —————— Screw 11/64-40%55— —— — — — — — — — 1
9 75B09017 PRih ——————— Sorow §/04-A 0 s s o v — ot e 2
10 Z5B11031 PRAE —————— Sorew 11/84-4088 2o — o = S — e 1
11 ZSB09038 B —— - TSI NPy P N i
12 2180190105 A ——————— Thread Take-up Lever— — — —&= — — — —— 1
13 2180190600 AR - —— Thread Take-up Lever Link— = ——-— — — - 1
14 2180190700 RIFEESH — — — — Thread Take-up Lever Link Pin— — — — — — 1
15 ZSA15004 B ———— == Screw 15/64-28%105— —— — — — — —— — 1
16 2180270100 EE e Needle Bar Frameg— ——— — — — — — — — - 1
17 2180270200  ET#EEEEIFdl — — — Needle Bar Frame Pin——— — — — — — — — 1
18 2180270300 #ETAR —————— Needls Bar Indicator— — — — — — — — — ~« ’
19 2180272000  &T4E/EE ) — — — — Needle Bar Frame Clamp— — — — — — — — ~ i
20 2180272100 BR#% ——————— Needle Bar Frams Clamp Screw — — — — — — 1
21 2180272200 $HIEEE EhEE — — Needle Bar Frame Clamp Spring— — — — — — i
22 2180272300 STHEEE EEY — — — Needle Bar Frame Clamp Pin— — — — — — — 1
23 ZMB04008 A~ — N Screw M4-0. 74— — — —— — — — — — — — 1
24 25B08025 A - Screw 9/64-4045— — — — — — — — — — — _ 9
25 ZSA11005 i === == Screw 11/64~40%55—— — — — — — — — —_ 1
26 Z8H11002 g5 ——————— AR et e L |



D. CS-2280 A% klEi=

2IGZAG FEED COMPONENTS (1/2)

2 1



D. CS-2280 AAZAESFR (1/2)ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.NoNOTE ZE{458h5 B asbog i Name of Part I 5
Part No. Q' TY Remarks
1 2180210100 B~ ————— Worm Gear— — —— — — — — — — — — — = =~ 1
2 ZSA15021 Mg —————— Screw 15/64-28%4 5 — — — — — — — — — — 2
3 2180210205 HRE) ————— Cam Gear Asm——————— —— — — — = 1
4 2180210405 BGETE(E) —— Cam Shaft Asm———————— — — ——- 1
L 2180210400 PASREEH# — — — — Cem Shaft————————————— —~ (1 .
6 XA300050 IR —————— Onwick ¢ 3*50————————————-~ (1)
7 G1344-0A M ——— Thrust Collar—————————— —— — - 1
8 Z5A15004 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%105— — ———— — — — — 1
9 Z5A11017 R ——————— Scrow 11/64-40%4 — — — = — — — = — — = 2
10 2180210500  EEAF -———— Zig-Zag Stitch Regulator Fork— ~— — — — — - 1
1 2180210600 B8 —————— Eccentric Pin——————=————— — — - 1
12 2180210700 A ——————— TIETAT PR L S RSP RN W MR 1
13 2180210800 BIREA ————— Slids Bleck Gllle— ~ — — ~ & —— BN | {
14 75811053 - Screw 11/64-40%15— — — — — — ————- 1
15 2180212304  {EENHR(#ES) — — — Slide Block Crank Com.—— ———— — — — 1
16 2SB11030 B —————— Screw 11/64-40%55— — — — — — — — —~ — (2)
17 2180212500 EHHRE FE — — — Position Lever Aim——— —— — — — — — — 1
18 2180212600 B ZE S — — — — Slide Block Guide Stud—————————- 1
19 2180212700 ?E%:— ——————— Knop—————————— — — — — — — — 1
20 2180212900 IBFLEHEE — — — Crank Shaft Byt S = =2 1
21 2180213000 fii*:f: ——————— Crank Link———=—=———————— — — — i
22 ZSG11023 R ———=——— Hirgp S@iow P =— ——==——— === 2
23 2180212200 TR —————- Thrust Colfar—— — ——— — — — — — — — = 1
24 ZSA11004 WS - - Screw 11/64-40%35— — — — — = — — — — 2
e 2180213600 e —— S Knse Operating Connection Bar— — — - 1
26 2180213700 SR & — — — - Hook Advancing Crank Link— ———— — — - 1
217 Z25G09027 R e — — Hipper gokd W= e S S = 1
28 ZSG11067 = —— Hinge scraw— — — ———————— — — — 1
29 ZSA15040 By -——- Screw 15/64-28%366—— ——— —— — — — 2
30 ZSL.15002 peg ——————— Nut 15/64-28— — — ~ —— m— — — — — — — 2
31 ZSH09001 = —— Screw 9/64-40%4 — -~ — — — — — — — — — i
32 YC016012 B[]441.6 ———-Spltpins 1f——————————~——— 1
33 2180214500 W By —— Regulating Plate Spring (B)— —~— — — — — - 1
34 2180214900 IR 4% — — —— Screw 9/64-40—————————— —— - 1



E. CS-2280 A#4ZHME )ZIGZAG FEED COMPONENTS (2/2)

Al

1O




E. CS5-2280 7ZHxHiEIR

(2/12)2IGZAG FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.NoNOTE {4565 FHEEE Name of Part Y B3
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 2180211000 EEFR( L) ———— Coupling, Upper— — — — — ~ — — — — — — - :
2 2180211100 EFEER(F) - — . BN A R e =i o 5 e e ks :
3 2180211200 SEREREB — — - — Connecting Stud— = = = = — == —— — .
4 A1114-0A  ER —~— TR D g o 1y oy .
5 ZSA16010 R —— - Soratil At e = 5
6 ZSA16010 MR — - ——— CINR DS F VP T S 9
] ZSA15021 R - Screw 15/64-28%45— — — — — — — — — — 2
8 2180180600 5&‘4@%(*) — — — — Screw Gear, Lower——— — — — — — — — — 1
9 zsatgoro  BREE Sorew 1/4-40%4.5— — — — — — — — — — — >
10 2180213100  EANEAE ——— Hook Advancing Crank Bracket~————— 1
1 2180213500  1SEMMREECH — — — Crank Shaft— — — — — — — — ~ —~— — —— |
12 REQ00060 EARE e — Retaining Rings- E Type 6——~ — —— —— 2
13 2180213204 EEAR(FES) — — — Hook Advancing Crank Com,—— —— — = — 1
14 Z5B11019 %f?rjn “““““““ Screw 11/64-40%13— ——— G-~ — —% 4]
15 2180213800 Ef%*&(?i—) —= == Stop Plate, L pf——G —=— =~ QR =—— - 1
16 Z5E013600 M) — - =~ Sion PlatenBiht= ~Q=———— - A1 ‘
17 2180214000 IREUAMREE . _ _ Amplitude Regulating Plate Holder— — — — — 1
18 2180214100 BE%H&(ZE) — ——— Amplitude Regulating Plate, Left — — — — —- 1
19 2180214300  FREMR(ZL) _ _ _ _ Amplitude Regulating Plate, Right — — — — — 1
20 2180215000 JEFERM — R St B e e e e e 2
21 2180214400 SBE(A) - Regulating Plate Spring (A)— — — — — — — - |
22 2180214600 fFEHF -————— Crank Connecting Rod— — — — — — — — — — 1
23 25811041 BB — - ————— Screw 11/64-40%] — — — — — —~ — — — — 2
24 WAQ059004 PRS- - % [ e R L L S L o
23 £5Gi2082 e 5 —— Hinge screw— — — —— — — — — — — — — — 1
26 Z5B11041 B — -~ Sairaw 117684087 s o e s g et 9
27 2180351504  EB(FSE) — ——— Arm Oil Reservoir Com.———— — — — — — 1
28 2180355500 MR ——————— P S 2 e s e o i ez i
29 Z5B09017 Rt ——————— Boarew 1584 28Ul — e e e 2
30 WA048005 2 ——————- Washer49——~——————~—— — — — - 2
31 WB041002 MERE -———— Spring Look Washer ¢46—— — ——— — — 2



F. CS-2280 9[- BISRIR

12

PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

21

217

——



F. CS-2280 ##f) - fISRE% PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE E{45H5 B2 Name of Part 84 s =+

Part No. QTY Remarks
1 E1180-0A P - ————— Dt a B roin g g s — e |
2 ZSF32010 ik ——————— B = = o i e = e s '
3 2180150400 RipEE ————— Presser Spring——————————— —— 1
4 2180150500  #HEIEF 88 — — — — Presser Bar Guids Bracket— — — — — — — — 1
5] 2180150800 FRERAT — ———— Hand lifter Lever———— ——— —— — — — 1
6 2180150900  BNIE+F 88 — — — — Presser Bar Lifting Pin—— — ——— — —— - i
7 IASTRB0 IR —~———— Nut 1/2-28—— — — — = — = — — =~ — — — !
8 Z5A15021 BRI e Scraw 15/64=28%4 5~~~ — —— =~ =~ i
9 Z5A15021 e ————— Screw 15/64-28%45— —— — — — — = — — i
10 2280140300  FEEHHEMR ~——8afety Plate ——————=————- 1
)1 2180154000 RIEBE ————— Thread Releasing Plate — — — — — — — — — - 1
¥ 2280151000  #B4E4H @ ------ Roller Presser Fool Assy—8— W
13 2280310700 A8 tg ————— Throad Releasing Plate——~ — —— — — — — - 1
14 2190312300 HE —————=~ Tention Releasing Lever Spring— —— — — — 1
15 2S8G11005 G —————— Hinge Screw————— — = =& — Qg {
16 2180340900 EIEME —————— Lifting Lever Connecting Rod— — = — — ~ — |
17 2180341500 PR ————= Knee Lifting Lever————— —— —— — —- 1
18 Z8G20015 B == Hinge SgreRi—— " — = = = — — === 1
19 2180341005 TEES(E) ——-— —Knee Lifter Crank Support Asm — — — — — - !
20 2180341600 SRR e —— Kiae Liftap Cralik— — — " — = — — — = = (2)
21 -2180341800 EER —— —amme Knee Lifter Crank Support— — — — — — — — M
22 2180342300 HE ——aofFf——— Roritg— — == P - — (1%
23 2180342400 aﬁ% ——————— SHring @ =g — e s - — )
24 2180342500  HRDLAF -———— Knee Lifter Crank Sheft—————— — — - ()
25 RE000060 EHB6 — — - — — Retaining Ringe-E Tyepe 6— — — — — — — — (2)
26 25812042 %S — —— Scrow 3/16-28%8— = — — — — — ~ — — — - 2
21 YC016012 BI[]881.6 '———- Split pins 16— —~— — — —— —— = = — — — 2
44 ZSB09047 WEh ——————— Scrow 9/64-40%] — — — ——— —— —— — - 1

13




14

G. CS-2280 Z¥|iE=

FEED

MECHANISM COMPONENTS

21

31



G. CS-2280 x¥lgEF% FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
REF.NoNOTE E{455H5 E2iE Name of Part {8y & 3
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 2180160100  EflE —————— T T e T 1
2 ZSK18006 W —— = ———— sorew 9/32-28%165— —— — — — — — — — - 2
3 Z51.18002 PWE —————— Nut 9/32-28—— — —— —— = — — — — — —~ 2
4 2180160400 ] —— == —— Feed Rocker Shaft—-———— — — — — — — 1
S Z5K24001 BE = —— = —— Screw 3/8-28*%35 —— —— - — — — — — — = 2
6 75124003 mg ————— Nut 3/8-28— — — — — — — — = —~ — - -—— 2
7 2180160800 wmahpheh ————— Feed Rocker Shaft Crank— ——— — — — — - i
8 Z5B11019 R Secrew 11/64-40%13———————— — — - 1
9 2180160900 EIENHf ~———— Rl o = s e e e e i i ,
10 2180161000 IR REAT e — —— Feed Connecting Link——————— — — — 1
H 2180161100 FEFFEEIFF —— — — Feed Regulator————~————————~ 1
12 2180161500 X ¥|ZFE4T 8y — — — Feed Regurator Shaft——— —— — — — .— 8 1
13 ZSK1BO16 R < == Screw 9/32-28%13 —— — — — — — — — — — 2
14 ZS5K18016 s —————— Screw 9/32-28%13 — — — — — — — — — — — {
15 ZSL18001 T == Nut 9/32-28— — — — — — ——— — — — = — 3
16 Z5B15006 PR ——————— Screw 15/64-28%85— —— ————— — — |
17 2180161200  fEH4I4F ————— Laver— — = e ——— — — 1
18 2180161800 'E—”ﬁ';ﬁ@ —————— Lever Shaft—————— — — — — — — — — 1
19 ZSB12003 s ——————— Screw 3/16=28%15 — — = — — — - A ]
20 21801614U1 xflpg —————— Foed dof— —© g — O — — - - —_— 1
21 45808001 ]y Screw 1/8-44%f— — — —— — - - —_——— 5
22 2180163405  {Bl$ERE4R(FE) —~ — — Feed Reverse Lever Link———— —— — — - 1
23 25812012 i —————== ScrowhdP16-28815 — — — — ~— = — — o — 1)
24 2180163500 IifyBE —=———— Spring— — — — — — — —— — — — — s 1
25 2180163600 "ﬁgﬁﬁ N A——— Sprlg H@okdlte—— — ————— —— —~ 1
26 Z8B812021 Bife—— ————— Screw 3/16-28%95 — — — — — — — — — — — \
27 2180164005 P E) — - =DigfAsm— — —= o |
28 C1171-0A N — — = Stopper Pin——— —— — — — — — — — — — 1
29 E1158-0A HER - — — Spring— —————— ———— —— — — — - 1
30 2180164300 BHeY——SaF —— Feed Regulating Screw————— — — — — - 1
31 Z5B12006 gy ——————— Sarbw 3/ 16=28%10— r= = =it mr = o 1
32 2180170104 EFF(#t4) —— —FeedRod Com————~——~———— — - M
33 XB207002 e ———————Felt—— ————— ———————— — — - (1)
34 A1130-0A Tk ——=——m= Springq——————————————— — - (1)
35 2180170305 X Kl#(FE) — — — — Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Asm.—— — — — — — )
36 ZSK24001 B ——————- Screw 3/8-28#35— — — — — — — — — — — 2
37 ZS1.24003 f808 — ————— Nut3/8-28—— —————— ————~ — — 2
38 2180170500 B2 ——————— Feed Lifting Rock Link——————— — — — 1
39 25B11018 Bk ——————— CErave 1 L B ADFY A = —— ot o o e 1
40 ZSK18016 e ——————— Screw —9/32-28%13 — — — — — — — — — — - '
41 2518001 BEHE —————— Nut9/32-28————————————— - ! 5




H. CS-2280 T - 5 #hRd3A

LOWER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

16

21



H. CS-2280 Tif - 2#ME8% UPPER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT

- COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE {5705 R Name of Part rEy o
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 2180180100 E2 EC e Upper Shaft——— = —————————— 1
2 2180180300 T ES(4A )~ —— Bushing, Front————————————— 1
3 2180180500 TehEZ(H)— —— Bushing, Rear—————————————- 1
4 ZSA15004 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%10.5— —— ——————— {
5 2SA15004 g ————— Scraw 15/64-28%105— — — — —— — — —— 1
6 A1114-0A BEN~—7T~~ Thurst collar————————— — — — — — 9
7 2SA15021 BN == Screw 15/94-28%4 5~ — — — — —— — — — 4
8 2180180704 #1458 (/\)— — — — Screw Gear, Back— ——————————- 1
9 ZSA16010 By ——————— Screw 1/4-40%45— — — — — — — — — — — D
10 2180186400 2 ——————— Hook Shaft —— — — — — — — — — = — — = 1
11 2180186800 o Bobbin Case Positioning Finger— — — — — — 1
14 2180187200 MREE————— Gear Cover— — — — — — — — — —=—— — =" 1
13 2180187300  BA#R(A) ~———— Hook Shaft Gear (Front)— —=—————= 1
14 2180187400  EAEA(B) -———— Hook Shatt Geat —— ——=-Ng— R — N ,
15 2180188000 X EAEZ(F])— — — Hook Shaft Bushung(Front)— ——————~ i
16 2180188100  ZEHEE(fF)— — — Hook Shaft Bushung(Rear)—— — — = — —— 1
17 2180188200 EWMTER ~———— Hook Shaft Thrust Collar— — — — — — — — - 2
18 ZSA16010 Bk ————— == Screw 1/4-40%4 5 — === — — — — — — — 4
19 ZSA11005 BN ————— Screw 11/64-40455— ~— — —— — ——— 2
20 ZSH11001 Rl ———F Scrow 11/64-40%28— ————————— 4
21 Z5B09047 Bk ——Q———— Serovig/64-4pA] — ————— — == ——~ 1
22 Z5B11026 fRAE —— ————— Screw 11/64-40%10— — = — — — — — — — = 1
23 2280185105 B — - Mok AST = o == == e e e == = 1
24 2280185305 S — — — Bobbin Case Asmi— —— = ———————~ 1
29 2280183200 WE——————— Bobbin — = — — — = ————— - |

17




l. C5-2280 #E#3@HIa#RFI%R UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

2280312200 |£SG09004
2280312300 A1037-0A A1030-0A AL021-1A
A1036-0A
A1031-0A
ZSL 09001 e -\
£SI00S & A1033-0A
ZSA11005 A1028-1A 7SG0S005
A1026-3A
A1029-1A FHs e
= T
SN ' A\ A1034-04
A1028~2A e ¥ / | AL021-1A
, A1027=1A
7SA1S004—% YR A7 : %\jfij;ooe
A1024-1A
zsBosgo3 | 1U3070A
A10ERZ0A: | N
ZSN16002 i s ﬁD
ZSN16002

18



|. CS-2280 ##sEhiA®EI% UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

E I B2 Name of Part 484 B 3
Part No. QTY Remarks
2280312200 L e Bighing =St e e ]
2280312300 M = Tengion deledging £I0 - =m—==mpmarEEE = ]
A1020-14A WG e Thread tension regulator assy -----------=----- 1
ATG21-1A REER == RN Tl AR e e R e e 2
A1024-1A BRAESE - Tension regulator bracket --—-———--or——-—2g- -
A1026-24 BRAABEME - Thzand  téndion stud —r=——=r—r - g@—-—= ]
A1026-3A B AR AE - Thread: tension stud ~————""—-Q G F 2
A1027-1A R =T Thrdad take-dp spring =——--——g Q¢ 1
A1028-14A Y R Tension releasing pIn —————4"N"27 V%" &z 1
A1028-2A o R Tension releasing pin —----=--=--=s------=---=- )
A1029-1A T oy i Tanpion bracket ——-——-—Pg—R%— K ]
A1030-04 BENE - Thread guide bracket g9 "k - ®—~———=-= 1
A1031-0A BRABEE ~-------- Thread guide dgs¢ — G R—""N—~—=-- nr=wres }
A1032-0A BN - Thread tension spring ---------==-=--=---=------ ]
A1033-04A ARAAS -----—--- ContoR] RO Ve -~ e e —eaa I
A1034-04 BORABRRERE ----- Tegffon rRgulMgpEpresser disc ==----=-=s-=c-=- 2
A1035-0A nag -—---——- TR ongd i M s —=== =T —wme s e e e e 4
A1036-0A BAERR --- - - g Tension releasing spring ---------- S = I
A1037-04 R - - NN radensing plate —~—=s-Fermmmeccm—— e 1
A1038-0A LiRBAR - -—-- Uber\piffead tension plate =s=e—eo—eommer—amue- !
ZSA11005 XA — - Screw (11/64-40X%X5.5) ---------=-m---mmmommmons ]
ZSA15004 e NG gt v LCas BB T e e e e 1
ZSB06003 R - - Screw (3/32-G6XIL] <----=----—snimmisnaanane ]
ZSB11057 Bk --R--gF-—-—- Serey [H7BI X IR ——— - m et 1
25608004 Rih -~ --—= - Screw (0/64-40) ~—————mrcwemsmen s e 2
25609005 Bl ---- - Screy (8/84=40) -—verrermpreeore s an e ]
25105001 BB --meevmeemmeen- L R B B e ]
ZSN16002 BRES - oo Nut (1/4-40 X5) ==mmmmmmm oo m oo e e 3



J. CS-2280 [fi+ ACCESSORIES

20




J. CS-2280 ffiff ACCESSORIES

REF.NoNOTE ZB{45RH5 EHEE Name of Part E &3
Part No. QTY Remarks
1 2280140200 $T38(5/16” ) —. = — __ Needle SRR == e = s (1)
2280140201 Ml 74" ) — — — o Neadle SIOPPMN— — e e e {13
2280140203 #158(3/ 16" ) — — — — —Needle Stopper ~— — — = -—. (1)
2280140204  &E8(5/32° ) — — — — Needle Stopper ~- —-—-——— (1)
7 C7001-0A HRE —————. Vinyl cover —————— ——— — — — — - 1
8 A7012-2A i1 e, s (P R T S L Ry e = i
9 A7012-1A Ly S R L TR i
10 -A7000-0A TER — - —— Accessories Bag— ———— — — — — — — — 1
11 A7010-1A REFAFE () —— Screw Driver (middle) —— —— — — —~ — — .
12 A7010-0A fE#HEEF(/\)  —— Screw Driver (small) ——— — — —— — —— 1
13 F1026-0A iR ————- Vibration Preventing Rubber —— — — ——- .2
14 F1026-1A BriRiEE ————- Vibration Preventing Rubber —— ——~——- 2
15 F7021-0A E#Hil —————. Head Hinge —— = ———~— Q8- ——. 5
16 F7022-0A EHME —————. Rubber Hingg —————— — ~ — — — — - 2
1? A7025-0A MA ——————. Head Rest Wood — ——— — — — — — — —. 1
18 A7011-0A Wi —————— N —~—Q -l - — — - - 12
19 INDP x 5#19 &f ———————- Needlo DPX5-14 — ————————— f
20 2180183200 M —————— L GRS, RS R | B 3
21 2180350100 TohtE ————— QilPan ——=———— — - —— 1
22 A7030-0A () —=—~—— Knee Lifter Asm,——— = — — — — — — — — 1
23 A7050-0A MR —————— Cotton Stand - —————~——— — — — - 1
24 ZMT05001 A —————- Borew 45X 20 m—=— == —a—— e 1
25 AT040-1A R 28gH — — —=— Bobbin Winder——————— ——— — — - 1
25 ZMT05003 ARG ——- ScrewdH5x22 — —— —— — — — —— — .. 2
21 WA059003 Pl = i — Washerf—— — —— — — —~ — — — — — — 2

21



K. CS-2280 EnEEHAE¥AR

NUMERICAL PARTS - LIST (1/2)

22

ST aK BRI L5 SR EEN EaE I BE
Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE
2180110500 3- 2 2180160800 15-7 2180210500 9- 10 2180312200 19-9
2180111005 3- 1 2180160900 15-9 2180210600 9- 11 2180312300 13- 14
2180111100 3~ 3 2180161000 15~ 10 2180210700 g9- 12 2180312400 3- 19
22801113U1 3~ 13 2180161100 i5- 11 2180210800 9~ 13 2180313300 3- 20
2180111600 3- 10 2180161200 15— 17 2180211000 11-1 2180313400 3- 21
2180111605 3- 9 21801614U1 15— 20 2180211100 11-2 2180340900 13- 16
2180111700 3- 11 2180161500 15-12 2180211200 11-3 2180341005 13-19
2180112600 3- 4 2180161800 15-18 2180212200 9- 23 2180341500 13~-17
2180115100 3~ 6 2180163405 15— 22 2180212304 g- 15 2180341600 13- 20
2180115105 3- 5 2180163500 15— 24 2180212500 9- 17 2180341800 13- 21
2180115400 3- 7 2180163600 15-25 2180212600 9- 18 2180342300 13-22
2180120100 5- 1 2180164005 15- 27 2180212700 9- 19 2180342400 13-23
2180120200 5- 2 2180164300 15~ 30 2180212900 9- 20 2180342500 13- 24
2180120400 5- 3 2180170104 15— 32 2180213000 g- 21 2180350100 21-21
2180120800 5~ 4 2180170305 15— 35 2180213100 11-10 2180351504 11-27
2180121000 5- 5 2180170500 15~ 38 2180213204 11-13 2180355500 11-28
2180121300 5- 6 2180180100 17— 1 2180213500 11- 11 21801113W5 21-2
2180122000 5- 8 2180180300 17-2 2180213600 9~ 25 21801113X0 21-1
2180122300 5- 10 2180180500 17-3 2180213700 g- 26 21801533V5 21-5
2180132000 5- 20 2180180600 11-8 2180213800 11-15 21801533W5 21-4
2180132100 5- 21 2180180704 17-8 2180213900 11- 16 21801614X0 21-6
2180132200 5- 22 2180183200 17- 25 2180214000 11-17 A1021-0A 19-7
2180133000 5- 23 2180183200 21-20 2180214100 11— 18 A1022-CA 19- 6
2180133100 5- 24 2180185105 17-23 2180214300 11— 19 A1025-0A 19-5
2280140100 7- 1 2180185305 17— 24 2180214400 11— 21 A1042-0A 19- 10
2280140202 7- 2 2180186400 17-10 2180214500 9- 33 A1114-0A 11-4
2180140900 7- 3 2180186800 17- 11 2180214600 11-22 Al1114-0A 17-6
2180145200 7- 4 2180187200 17-12 2180214900 9- 34 A1130-0A 15- 34
2180145300 7- 5 2180187300 17-13 2180215000 11-20 A1231-0A 21-3
2180150400 13-3 2180187400 17— 14 2180270100 7- 16 A7000-0A 21-10
2180150500 13-4 2180188000 17-15 2180270200 7- 17 AT010-0A 21-12
2180150800 13-5 2180188100 17~ 16 2180270300 7- 18 AT010-1A 21-11
2180150900 13- 6 2180188200 17-17 2180272000 7- 19 A7011-0A 21-18
2180151500 13-7 2180190105 7- 12 2180272100 7- 20 A7012-1A 21-9
2180153305 13- 10 2180210100 9- 1 2180272200 7- 21 A7012-2A 21-8
2180154000 13- 11 2180210205 9- 3 2180272300 7- 22 A7025-0A 21-17
2180160100 ¥5- 1 2180210400 g- 5§ A1020-1A 191 A7030-0A 21-22
2180160400 15- 4 2180210405 9- 4 2280310700 13- 13 ATC40-1A 21-25



K. CS-2280 ZE{foEiEEa B gk NUMERICAL PARTS - LIST (2/2)

FHRG =13 SRS 88 - BB =1 TFRES a8
Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE Part Na PAGE
AT050-0A 21-23 ZSA11005 1= 28 Z5B09025 7- 24 ZSK1B016 15— 40
C1171-0A 15-28 ZSA11009 17-20 2280151000 13-12 ZSK24001 15— 36
C7001-0A 21-17 ZSA11017 ] Z2SB09047 17-21 Z35K24001 15-5
D4154-0A 5=, I ZSA15002 5- 28 Z5B09047 3- 22 ZS1.15002 9- 30
E1026-0A V8=33 ZSA15003 5- 30 ZSB11008 7- 8 ZS1.18001 15-15
E1027-0A 18- 4 ZSA15004 17-4 ZSB11019 11-14 ZSL 18001 15- 41
E1029-0A 18-2 ZSA15004 17-5 Z5B11019 15-39 Z51.18002 15~ 3
E1064-0A 7- 13 ZSA15004 19-12 ZSB11019 15-8 28124003 15~ 37
E1158-0A 15-29 ZSA15004 7- 15 ZSB11026 17-22 Z5L24003 15-8
E1180-0A 13- 1 ZSA15004 9- 8 ZSB11030 9- 16 ZS5N16001 19-8
F1026-0A 21-13 ZSA15006 o= 18 ZSB11031 7- 10 -ZSH11002 7-26
F1026-1A 21-14 ZSA15021 11-7 Z5B11033 3- 16

F7021-0A 21135 ZSA15021 13-8 ZSB11033 3- 18

F7022-0A 21-16 ZSA15021 13-9 ZSB11041 11-26

G1344-0A = 17 ZSA15021 17=17 ZSB11041 11-23

INDP X 5#19 21-18 ZSA15021 511 @5 Z25B11053 9- 14

INDP X 5#19 7- 7 ZSA15021 9= 2 ZSB12003 15-19

PA1013-4A 3- 24 ZSA15028 I W ZSB12006 15~ 31

RB200220 5= @ ZSA15029 5- 18 ZSB12012 15—-23

RE000060 11-12 ZSA15040 8- 29 Z5B12012 3- 15

RE000060 13- 25 ZSA16010 11=-5 Z5B12021 15-26

S51061-0A 7- 14 ZSA16010 11-6 25B12042 13- 26

WA049005 11-30 ZSA16010 11-9 ZSB15006 15-16

WAQ59003 21-27 ZSA16010 17-18 ZSB17002 5- 28

WAO059004 11-24 ZSA16010 17-9 Z5B18001 5- 15

WB041002 llanil ZSA16010 5- 17 Z5C1100t 8=17

WH104002 1- 6 ZSA16022 5- 16 ZSF32001 13-2

XA300050 p= 6 ZSA16022 5- 26 Z5G08027 g- 27

XA300095 =] ZSA18007 5- 13 ZSG11005 13- 15

XB207002 19= 33 ZSA18007 5- 14 Z25G11023 §= 22

YCO016012 13- 22 Z5B06004 3- 12 Z5G11067 9- 28

YC016012 9- 32 Z5SB06004 3- 8 25G12052 11-25

ZMB04008 = 2 ZSB08001 15=21 Z5G20015 13-18

ZMT05001 21-24 25808008 7= 11 ZSHO09001 98- 3

ZMT05003 21- 26 25B09013 19- 11 ZSK08001 5=7

ZSA11004 3= 23 ZSB09017 11-29 ZSK18006 152

Z5A11004 9="-29 ZSB0S017 7=~ ZSK18016 15-13

Z5A11005 19=19 25809020 3- 14 ZSK18016 15-14



	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024



